Bid 51-2023
America's Bravest Equipment Company
Supplier Response
Event Information
Number: Bid 51-2023
Title: Fire Hose
Type: Competitive Bid
Issue Date: 5/1/2023

5" 300 (2068) 600 (4137) 900 (6205) 64.5 (29.3) 8.13" 5.10"
6" 300 (2068) 600 (4137) 900 (6205) 86 (39) 9.80" 6.10" 6 3/4"
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE
LENGTH COLOR STRIPE COLOR* COUPLING
SIZE
THREAD
TYPE
COUPLING
MATERIAL OPTIONS
FC
17 "
20 = 2"
25 ²"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
X
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White (coated)
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
K = Black
G = Green
 = No Stripe
15 ²"
20 = 2"
25 ²"
30 = 3”
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
 =
(Aluminum)
UL = UL Labeled
ULC = UL Canada
Labeled
Part No. Example: FC17X50YR15N = ²" NH/NST Aluminum Coupling
CONSTRUCTION
Inner Liner
TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40ºF to 150ºF (-40ºC to 66ºC)
COUPLINGS
HOSE COLORS
Red Orange
Green Tan
(coated)
STRIPE COLORS*
Red
Green
SUPPLY
SOFT
SUCTION
ATTACK
CAFS
POTABLE
WATER
FEATURES
•
NO ADHESIVE IS USED and the
• .